CHNONTERED CPL	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
1850 · VIII	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 17	/-106	Name:	SCRAMP Assignment of Spo wMazda - Mar 2017	SCRAMP Assignment of Sponsorship Agreement wMazda - Mar 2017	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/6/2	2017	In control:	Board of Supervisors	Supervisors	
On agenda:	4/18	/2017	Final action:	4/18/2017		
Title:	<ul> <li>a. Approve the Assignment Agreement authorizing the Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) to assign the current Sponsorship Agreement with Mazda North American Operations (MNAO) to the County of Monterey</li> <li>b. Authorize the Chair to execute the Assignment Agreement.</li> <li>c. Approve the request for the County of Monterey to execute an extension of the Mazda Sponsorship Agreement through March 31, 2018.</li> <li>d. Authorize the Chair of the Board to execute the Amendment No. 4 to the Sponsorship Agreement.</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	<ol> <li>Board Report, 2. SCRAMP Sponsorship Agreement - Mar 2017, 3. Amendment 4 to SCRAMP Sponsorship Agmt - Mar 2017, 4. Completed Board Order w/ Executed Agreements</li> </ol>					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
4/18/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved		